OP \$40.00 2435040

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM626105 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.		10/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nexstar Inc.	
Street Address:	545 E. John Carpenter Freeway	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	ountry: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	Code: 75062	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2435040	GIVING YOUR BEST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723738888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-373-8800 gmalik@nexstar.tv

Correspondent Name: Gogi Malik

Address Line 1: 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gogi Malik
SIGNATURE:	/Gogi Malik/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment re name change Nexstar Broadcasting Inc. to Nexstar Inc. - filed 10-1-2020_(71511786_3)#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Amendment re name change Nexstar Broadcasting Inc. to Nexstar Inc. - filed 10-1-2020_(71511786_3)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0487

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NEXSTAR BROADCASTING,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC." TO
"NEXSTAR INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF
OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 8:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

3325197 8100 SR# 20207580134

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in sommer in state

Authentication: 203770588

Date: 10-01-20

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0488

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:19 AM 10/01/2020
FILED 08:19 AM 10/01/2020
SR 20207580134 - File Number 3325197

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC.

<u>Under Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law</u>

Pursuant to Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned, being the Executive Vice President and Secretary of Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") does hereby certify the following:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.

SECOND: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 5, 2000 under the corporate name of Nexstar Finance, Inc. A Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State on December 30, 2003 to amend the corporate name of the Company to Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.

THIRD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company is hereby amended to effect a change in ARTICLE ONE thereof, relating to the name of the Company. Accordingly, ARTICLE ONE of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Company is Nexstar Inc. (hereinafter called the "Company")."

FOURTH: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company effected hereby was approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, and by written consent of the stockholders of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation as of this 1st day of October 2020.

NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC.

Name: Elizabeth Ryder

Title: Executive Vice President and Secretary

KE 71384964

RECORDED: 02/12/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007191 FRAME: 0489